FORM PTO-1595	ि सर छी	-2003	T	O DEDADENELIE		
ONED NO COST COST COST (AND ARCA COST AND AR				i decin e	and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\int_{\tau}^{0.005} \tau 1.13$		Bille Bille iller itele (ser jear)				
Tab settings]] τ / τ	1026	n6212	τ	τ	τ	
To the Commissioner for Patents Tracernaiss: Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of				
Mark A. Hennecken		2. Maine and address of	receiving party	103).		
		Name: STORAGE TECH	INOLOGY COR	PORATION		
					2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:			75	
					0.4 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
			-		- 	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name					15.5	
		Street Address: ONE STORAGETEK DRIVE				
		City: LOUISVILLE	State: <u>CO</u>	ZIP: <u>80028-4309</u>	<u>)</u>	
Other:						
Execution Date: 11/10/2003		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(ss) attached?	☐ Yes 🖂	1	
		Additional hame(s) & addie	ss(es) allacheu?	☐ Yes 🔀	No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2003-022-TAP If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/10/2003 						
in this document is being filed together with a fier	w application, the execution	on date of the application is	s: 11/10/2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 107/20	(117)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10119	190	D. 1 atom 110.(6)				
·						
	🗆 🖂					
	d? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of applic	cations and pater	nts involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:						
conserning document should be mailed.						
Name: TIMOTHY R. SCHULTE						
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	<u>\$4</u>	0.00	
Internal Address: <u>STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u>						
		Charge to Depos	sit Account			
Street Address: ONE STORAGETEK DRIVE						
City: LOUISVILLE State: CO ZIP: 80028-4309					** **	
/		Deposit account numb	oer: <u>19-4545</u>			
20/2007 BRYDNE AAAAASE 10454F 4874044A		(AH1-1 P 4 70)				
20/2003 DBYRNE 00000151 194545 10712440 /		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by depo	osit account)		
FC:8021 40.00 BA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
/						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Stephanie Klepp		ilec 19	///	10/2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
i otal numb	er or payes including cover :	sneet, attachments, and docu	ment: 2		İ	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 1)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, (1) MARK A. HENNECKEN, a citizen of (1) United States, whose residence address is (1) 15379 Periwinkle Court, Parker, Colorado 80134, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

THROUGHPUT OPTIMIZATION BY ACTIVATION OF SELECTED PARALLEL CHANNELS IN A MULTICHANNEL TAPE DRIVE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

(1) 10-NOV 03	, 2003	Wash Henrips	
Date		Mark A. Hennecken	
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF BOULDER)		

On this the 10 day of November, 2003, personally appeared before me (1) MARK A. HENNECKEN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My commission expires: 9/10/2004

(seal)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/13/2003